
SAN DIEGO COUNTY Item No. 
REGIONAL AIRPORT AUTHORITY 9 
STAFF REPORT 

Meeting Date: OCTOBER 7, 2010 
Subject: 

Awarded Contracts, Approved Change Orders from August 9, 2010 through 
September 12, 2010 and Real Property Agreements Granted and Accepted 
from August 9, 2010 through September 12, 2010 

Recommendation: 

Receive the Report. 

Background/.Justification: 

Policy Section Nos. 5.01, Procurement of Services, Consulting, Materials, and Equipment, 
5.02, Procurement of Contracts for Public Works, and 6.01, Leasing Policy, require staff to 
provide a list of contracts, change orders, and real property agreements that were 
awarded and approved by the President/CEO or her designee. Staff has compiled a list of 
all contracts, change orders (Attachment A) and real property agreements (Attachment 
B) that were awarded, granted, accepted, or approved by the President/CEO or her 
designee since the previous Board meeting. 

Fiscal Impact: 

The fiscal impact of these contracts and change orders are reflected in the individual 
program budget for the execution year and on the next fiscal year budget submission. 
Amount to vary depending upon the following factors: 

1. Contracts issued on a mUlti-year basis; and 
2. Contracts issued on a Not-to-Exceed basis. 
3. General fiscal impact of lease agreements reflects market conditions. 

The fiscal impact of each reported real property agreements is identified as Consideration 
on Attachment B. 

C00065 



ITEM NO.9 
Page 2 of2 

Environmental Review: 

A. This Board action is not subject to the California Environmental Quality Act 
(CEQA), as amended. The Board action is categorically excluded from CEQA 
because it is a class of project that has been determined not to have a significant 
effect on the environment. 14 Cal. Code Regs. Section 15308. See also, Pub. Res. 
Code Section 21065 (Board action is not a "project" subject to CEQA). 

B. California Coastal Act Review: This Board action is not a "development" as 
defined by the California Coastal Act. Pub. Res. Code Section 30106, 30108.6, 
and 30109. 

Equal Opportunity Program: 

Equal opportunities requirements were presented during the solicitation process on a 
case-by-case basis 

Prepared by: 

JANA VARGAS 
DIRECTOR,PROCUREMENT 

C00066 



{) 

C) 
o 
o 
0':) 

~ 

08113/10 

08119110 

09101/10 

08112110 

08112110 

NlA 

NlA 

NlA 

NJA Nemtlnc 

NlA 

Attachment nAn 
GE ORDERS SIGN 
;.:- -110. --..., ..... -"' ... __ , .. ~ "T ~ 

provide executIva levalleadenlhlp and make 
the PresidentICEO regarding management of the 

Development Program (1t)P) and to assist wi1h the 
Ilmpiementation of the scope, schedule, and budget requirements for 

Development Program at the San Diego Intsmatlonal 

Irionnal RFP 

Sole Source 

RecruItment 

RFQ 

RFQ 

T. Russell I $ 90,000.00 I 08131111 

s. Praiser I $ 3,300,000.00 I 08l30I15 

B. Enan!on I S 1,419,825.00 I 12131113 

$ 300,000.00 I 12130113 

S 216.000.00 I 12130/13 



i 
... 

I 

, -
.Ii 
c§ - c , J it-

" : CJ j 
. , 

I~ t-

o "~ f ->! 
.~ CJ 

... 

. II I 
... 

• . !: ~ 
CJ 

... 

8. 
§ .. 

... 

... 

C00068 



Attachment -B-

REAL PROPERTY AGREEMENTS EXECUTED FROM DATE AUGUST 9, 2010 TO DATE SEPTEMBER 12, 2010 

~ .. 
BeglnlEnd Dates I ~or:' ITenant/Company 

11/18109 - 06'30114 ILE-0566 

... .. 
Southwast AIrlInes Co. 

BeglnIEnd Dates I ~ ITenant/Company 

10/1199 - 9I30I02 LE~7 
Travelex Currency ServIces Inc.. 
SUccessor-ln-lnterest to Travelex 
America. Inc. 

7101~09 - 8130110 LE-0520 Irvine Leasing. LLC dba RaInbow 
Vending 

C) 
o 
en 
~ 

811612010 

Agreement Type 

Use and Occupancy 
Permit 

Aaraament Type 

Amendment #1 to 
Currency Exchange 
Rental Agreement 

ProI*lY LocatIonlU .. s. Consideration IComments 

OperatIons 
dinlclly related to 
the movement of 8.428 s.f. of building 
air cargo. space. 4.785 s.t. of 

fJ.Jr cargo buildings on Imalntenance of ucIusIve use land. 1$12.4281mo. 
Air Lane Road ground support 103.222 s.f. of joint-

vehicles and use land 
provI&IonIngof 
alraaft 

Praaartv LocatIonlU.. 
Property Area 

(s.f) 
Conslderatlan Co ........... 

Commuter Terminal. 
Terminal 1. Terminal 
2 at San Diego 
International AIrport 

Commuter Terminal. 

The greater of 
150 s.f. In Terminal 1 $10.000 minimum Amendment aDows for 
and 150 s.t. in per year or 0.5% of reimbursement of costs 
Terminal 2 for total U.S. Dollar due to relocation of 

Provide currency currency exchange value of all aJrrency Improvements and 
exchange. travel- kiosks. together with exchange equipment as related to 
related space In the transactions and the new construction 
Insurance. and Commuter Terminal. 10% of gross Income and remodeling of 
ancIlary services Terminal 1 and of au other Terminal 2 East 

Terminal 2 for operations and SeaIrtty CheckpoInt No. 
inslnnce vending business conducted 5. Rental Agreement 18 
machines on or from the curenIIy on month-to-

premises. month holder. 

Amendment #2 to Iwest Wing. FacUlties 
Vending Machine Permit Management Wort 

Shop. and Truxtul 

Provide 1 snack 
and 1 soda 
vending machine 
per location for IN/A 
SDCRAA 

NlA 

Amendment to add 
vending machines for 
the TruxIun Facility. 
Permit 18 currently on 
month-to-month holder. Fadlity employees and 

guests 

Real Propetty ~ Exacutad 08_08_10 - 08_12_10 



~. ~ --BeglnlEnd Dates 

8J9/94 - 11/30/12 

8/9194 - 11130/12 

819194 - 11130113 

819194 -11130112 

C':) 
C) 
o 
o 
~ 
o 911512010 

ILE::· 

ILE-0103 

ILE-0103 

ILE-0103 

IHost International, Inc Consent to Retail Tennlnal 2 West (Procurement Concepts, Inc dIbIa 
Sublease See's cart - Sublease 

Host International, Inc. IConsent to 2nd 
ITennlnal1 I(Procurement Concepts, Inc - Amendment to RetaU 

Sublease) Sublease 

Host International, Inc. IConsent to 2nd 
ITennlnal2 West I(Proanment Concepts, Inc dIbIa Amendment to Retail 

Spirit of San Diego - Sublease) Sublease 

Consent to 2nd 
IHost International, Inc. (C8sa Fenbc IAmend ent to RetaU ITennlnal2 East. 
Merchandising - Sublease) Subl': OIeckpoInt 5 

2 

Retail 
42 s.f. 16.5% Gross Sales ISee's KIosk 

Concession 

11.5% gross sales 
Amendment provides 

11,498 s.f. 

periodicals 
far term extension 

IRetail 116.5% gross sales through 11I30I2012 and 
Concession candy/snacks 

19.5% gross saJes 
Indudes ACDBE 

gifts 
certification language 

11.5% gross saJes 
Amendment provides 

14128.f. 

periodicals 
far term extension 

IRetall 116.5% gross sales through 1113012012 and 
Concession candy/snacks 

19.5% gross sales Indudes ACDBE 
certification language 

15308.f. 

Rent credit 

IRetall 
I reimbursement far Relocation is due to 

Concession cost of relocation of reconfIgwation of 
Imaaes of california CheckpoInt 5 

Real Property Agreements Executad 08_09_10 - 09_12_10 


